NEW!
157
CONTROL VALVES
CO
NTRO
L VALVES
3
 CHECK OUT OUR GROWING SELECTION ON KELE.COM kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016

HTCCV SERIES
MOUNTING / PIPING DIAGRAMS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Assembly can be mounted
horizontally or vertically for water
applications. For steam applica-
tions the valve can be mounted
vertically but if mounted
horizontally the valve must be
90° off center of the pipe. Do not
install with actuator below pipe.
Water application only
Steam or water
application
Note: Multi-Function Technology® (MFT) model actuators are available on certain models. Replace LRB models
with LRX; TFRB models with TFRX. Then add -MFT to the base model number and specify the control signal
configuration or the Belimo P-code for a pre-set MFT configuration (not required if to be field configured, or if
the default configuration of 2-10 VDC is required).
VALVE SPECIFICATION NON-SPRING RETURN SPRING RETURN
Port Valve# Cv Size Two-Pos/Tri-state Proportional Two-Pos Tri-state Proportional
Two-way B215HT029 0.29 1/2" TR24-3 TR24-SR TFRB24 TFRB24-3 TFRB24-SR
Two-way B215HT046 0.46 1/2" TR24-3 TR24-SR TFRB24 TFRB24-3 TFRB24-SR
Two-way B215HT073 0.73 1/2" TR24-3 TR24-SR TFRB24 TFRB24-3 TFRB24-SR
Two-way B215HT116 1.16 1/2" TR24-3 TR24-SR TFRB24 TFRB24-3 TFRB24-SR
Two-way B215HT186 1.86 1/2" TR24-3 TR24-SR TFRB24 TFRB24-3 TFRB24-SR
Two-way B215HT290 2.9 1/2" TR24-3 TR24-SR TFRB24 TFRB24-3 TFRB24-SR
Two-way B215HT455* 4.55 1/2" TR24-3 TR24-SR TFRB24 TFRB24-3 TFRB24-SR
Two-way B220HT186 1.86 3/4" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B220HT290 2.9 3/4" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B220HT464 4.64 3/4" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B220HT731 7.31 3/4" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B220HT928 9.28 3/4" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B220HT1320 13.2 3/4" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B225HT464 4.64 1" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B225HT731 7.31 1" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B225HT1160 11.6 1" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B225HT1856 18.56 1” LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
Two-way B225HT2800 28 1" LRB24-3 LRB24-SR LF24 LF24-3 LF24-SR
*Modified equal percentage characteristic
B_ _ _ /  Select ball valve # from list above (brackets and mounting are included).
Select actuator # from list above (other options for the actuator family are also available)
Example: B215HT029 / TR24-SR  1/2" ball valve, Cv=0.29 with proportional non-spring return actuator